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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 2 December, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 29 November, 2022 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPC02122201 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY1) (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,000.00 - 1st - $4,993.42, 2nd - $1,519.74, 3rd - $825.00, 4th - $564.47, 5th - $347.37, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LT $12,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $13,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts
AE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LT 13 AND a Max Win Level LT 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the
L5% LT $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
(RL8)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Hcp

Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

SERIOUS MOONLITE NZ /L7 (18,725.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 11,068.75 FT

GLORAFILIA NZ /L6 (18,450.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 11,048.68 FT

MIRRAGON / L13 (89,667.50) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 8,016.56 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)

BOORAA NZ/L11(60,748.61) G F JBond, S ABond Ryan Warwick 7,810.00 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122205)

DONT BOTHER ME NONE NZ /L11 (58,675.03) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 7,780.00 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22211)

SOUND WAVE /L9 (33,014.12) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 7,299.55 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122209)

NAME IN LIGHTS / L7 (22,750.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 6,682.89 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)

IMA ROCKABILLY REBEL NZ /L10 (53,950.48) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 6,585.88 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPC021
22201),(4-GPM02122211)

APOLOGIZE / L8 (27,395.31) Donald Harper Donald Harper 6,518.29 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPC02122201)

CHEER THE MAJOR NZ / L6 (14,267.62) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 6,209.22 FT Engaged PINJARA 28/11/2022 /
(1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPC021
22201)

BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ / L13 (92,263.75) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 6,205.26 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)

PONTEVIVO / L9 (34,512.50) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 6,169.26 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPC02122201)

HEZA HEAD HONCHO NZ / L8 (27,165.14) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 6,060.39 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122211)

THE VERANDAH / L9 (34,571.47) Michael George Stuart McDonald 5,256.82 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122212),(3-GPM021
22209)

THE KRAKEN / L12 (78,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 4,763.75 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPC021
22201)

LA SULEIMAN / L8 (32,194.12) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,232.37 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPC021
22201)

LIBBA RACY /L6 (16,306.50) Reg Phillips Trent Wheeler 3,919.21 FT (1-GPM02122205),(2-GPC02122201)

ULTIMATE ROCKER NZ /L7 (24,039.98) Joe Rigoli Jamie Rigoli 3,489.48 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22211)

LIVY JAY /L9 (38,692.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Michael Grantham 3,488.76 FT (1-GPM02122205),(2-GPC02122201)

TROOPINGOFTHECOLOR / L8 (25,535.11) Chris Voak Chris Voak 2,992.60 FT (1-GPM02122212),(2-GPC02122201)

MARQUISARD / L13 (87,303.58) Craig Abercromby Chris Voak 2,935.64 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)

SEVEN NO TRUMPS / L6 (14,807.24) Peter Tilbrook Gary Hall Jnr 2,141.44 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)

TWOBOB CRACKER /L10 (53,212.86) Glenn Elliott Shannon Suvaljko 1,883.35 FT (1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122211),(3-GPC021
22201),(4-GPM02122210)

REBEL WITH A GRIN NZ / L11 (66,075.60) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 1,877.37 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122211),(3-GPM021
22212)

ADDA SOMETHING / L9 (34,918.55) Jocelyn Young Madeliene Young 1,719.38 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22209)

MAJOR MUCHA / L10 (42,987.00) Chris Voak Chris Voak 1,718.94 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22212)

TELLMETOATTACK / L10 (54,551.29) David Simmonds Jocelyn Young 1,602.50 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22210)

PIERRE WHITBY / L13 (86,464.59) Debra Lewis Madeliene Young 1,426.25 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)

DISCO UNDER FIRE / L12 (81,787.10) Frank Vanmaris Chris Voak 1,370.00 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122211)

ATHABASCAN / L13 (86,196.75) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 1,325.72 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)

OUR SEQUEL NZ/L11 (55,700.00) Colin Joss Ryan Warwick 1,255.00 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)

MISS MUCHO NZ /L11 (56,450.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 1,035.00 FT (1-GPM02122205),(2-GPC02122201)

SAMEPLACE SAMETIME / L10 (44,884.58) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 855.00 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122211)

33

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM02122202 2YO MS PACE (SKY1) (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.
2YO 2YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (RL5). PBD/MW. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Hecp

Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark

AW N =

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

HEZ ALL THE RAGE NZ /L2 (2,250.00) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 14,036.84 FT
DOURADO / L2 (2,250.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 13,209.68 FT
BRONZED /L2 (1,874.75) Mike Williams Deni Roberts 8,803.43 FT
YOUR GRACE /L1 (0.00) Jemma Hayman No Driver Listed 1,496.05 FT
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 2 December, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 29 November, 2022 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPMO02122203 3YO FILLIES MS PACE (SKY1) (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 7). PBD/MW. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

3YO Fillies
3YO OPEN

Driver

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

©® N O g B W N =
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

LITTLE DARLING / L6 (17,743.30)
CYCLONE CHARLOTTE NZ /L6 (13,500.00)
FIVE BANGLES NZ /L6 (15,808.37)
CHAMPAGNE EVERYONE / L5 (11,245.87)
ALTA QUEEN/ L3 (5,750.00)

ELLI MIRANDO / L4 (6,937.50)

BONSTAR / L4 (6,095.25)

SPORT SPORT SPORT / L6 (14,870.12)
BEYOND THE SEA /L5 (11,778.62)
CHERRY ON THE CAKE / L4 (6,750.00)
ALFA PRINCESS / L3 (3,375.00)

ADDA STORMY LADY /L2 (1,120.87)
CHICA VALIENTE / L3 (3,375.00)

WALL STREET GIRL / L6 (15,741.74)
CATCH THE RED EYE / L5 (10,657.75)
THE HOPE DIAMOND / L3 (3,436.75)
ELSAMAY /L3 (4,028.75)

IMA TINY DANCER / L4 (6,750.00)

18

Barry Howlett
Ray Williams
Mike Reed

Dylan Egerton-Green
Chris King

Kim Prentice
Peter Marsh
Aiden De Campo
Murray Lindau
Eric Chabros
Shane Young
Jocelyn Young
Shane Young
Debra Lewis
Frank Bonnett
Colin Brown
John Graham

John Guagliardo

Chris Lewis

Aldo Cortopassi
Shannon Suvaljko
Dylan Egerton-Green
Dean Miller
Mitchell Miller
Shannon Suvaljko
Aiden De Campo
Kyle Harper

Gary Hall Jnr
Shane Young
Jocelyn Young
Shane Young
Jocelyn Young
No Driver Listed
Colin Brown
Emily Suvaljko
Aldo Cortopassi

40,715.00
19,430.53
19,285.66
10,739.68
10,530.00
8,838.16
7,888.03
7,153.42
6,759.10
6,518.29
6,269.60
5,846.00
5,802.63
5,772.24
3,989.21
3,903.95
2,386.88
1,477.50

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPMO02122204 4YO CLASSIC (G1) (SKY1) (MS)
Prizemoney: $125,000.00 - 1st - $72,500.00, 2nd - $22,500.00, 3rd - $11,562.50, 4th - $5,937.50, 5th - $3,750.00, Unplaced - $1,250.00.

Claim Trainer

4YO 4YO GROUP 1 OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 13). RBD. 2130 metres.

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

LAVRA JOE / L15 (181,252.64)

THE AMBER HARE / L11 (55,517.00)
FINVARRA / L13 (90,828.36)

HIMSELF NZ /L11 (59,500.00)
JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ /115 (118,870.11)
TENZING BROMAC NZ /L11 (57,605.73)
MIGHTY RONALDO / L13 (86,266.20)
ROBBIE ROCKET / L10 (43,972.99)

EL CHEMA NZ /L8 (31,246.42)
BLITZEMBYE NZ /L12 (74,368.75)

AUSSIE SCOOTER/ L9 (35,910.16)
PINNY TIGER / L10 (45,637.48)
MACHNIFICENT / L11 (67,551.80)

ARMA EINSTEIN / L12 (80,102.23)
ELDAYTONA /L11 (63,711.99)

FASTER THAN DAD / L9 (34,108.49)
SUGAR STREET NZ /L8 (31,549.42)

IFEEL SIKDARL /L8 (28,904.99)

STAMFORD NZ /L10 (44,363.22)

RAGAZZO MACH NZ /L10 (41,881.25)

DONT BOTHER ME NONE NZ /L11 (58,675.03)
IMA ROCKABILLY REBEL NZ/L10 (53,950.48)

STRAUNY /L8 (29,425.12)

23

Ray Jones

Jocelyn Young

Gary Hall Snr

G F JBond, S A Bond
Gary Hall Snr

G F JBond, S A Bond
Justin Prentice

Ron Huston

Justin Prentice
Mike Reed

G F JBond, S A Bond
Michael Brennan
Kat Warwick

Colin Brown

Sue Wiscombe

Michael George

Barry Howlett
Graham Cummins
Ray Williams

Mike Reed

G F JBond, S ABond
G F JBond, S ABond

Peter Tilbrook

Chris Lewis
Jocelyn Young
Gary Hall Jnr
Colin Brown
Gary Hall Jnr
Ryan Warwick
Gary Hall Jnr
Gary Hall Jnr

Emily Suvaljko

Shannon Suvaljko
Ryan Warwick
Trent Wheeler

No Driver Listed

Maddison Brown

Lindsay Harper

No Driver Listed
Chris Voak

Maddison Brown
Aiden De Campo
Shannon Suvaljko
Deni Roberts
Deni Roberts

Chris Voak

55,850.00
54,945.00
48,225.00
43,498.42
36,537.50
32,610.00
32,400.00
29,706.76

28,750.79
25,888.44

25,500.00
23,341.13
21,585.00

20,610.00
18,319.70

12,357.34
11,048.00

10,563.16
10,556.25
8,306.55
7,780.00
6,585.88

5,911.88

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122205)

(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122212),(3-GPM021
22208)

(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22206)
(1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22204)
(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22206),(4-GPM02122210)
(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22208)

(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPM021
22208)
(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122209)

(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122211),(3-GPM021
22209)
(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22211)
(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22211)
(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22211),(4-GPM02122206)
(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22211)
(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPC021
22201),(4-GPM02122211)
(1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122204),(3-GPM021
22211)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 2 December, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 29 November, 2022 8:30 am

GPMO02122205 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (SKY1) (MS)

Prizemoney: $26,000.00 - 1st - $15,080.00, 2nd - $4,680.00, 3rd - $2,405.00, 4th - $1,235.00, 5th - $780.00, Unplaced - $260.00.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 13). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

3YO+ Fillies & Mares

FFA OPEN F&M

Driver

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

10
1"
12
13

15
16
17
18
19
20

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

EIGHTEEN CARAT NZ /L13 (95,188.75)
MISS LIMELIGHT NZ /L13 (95,079.34)

THE AMBER HARE / L11 (55,517.00)
FIFTY FIVE REBORN / L15 (127,041.67)
VIVERE DAMORE / L15 (111,355.50)

AMERICAN ARMA /L10 (52,501.87)
DIAMOND DAZE / L8 (29,225.24)

ARMA INDIE NZ / L12 (84,683.62)
THREE RUMOURS NZ /L7 (19,585.87)
BETTOR GET IT ON NZ/L10 (53,154.00)
BOORAA NZ /L11 (60,748.61)

STAR OF DIAMONDS / L12 (76,276.53)
MISS LAMARR /L9 (32,601.91)
ANGEL IN WHITE NZ / L13 (98,350.00)
LIBBA RACY /L6 (16,306.50)

LIVY JAY /L9 (38,692.24)

LOVE AND KISSES NZ /L6 (18,217.00)
MY PRAYER /L12 (73,885.74)

RUN FOR MERCY /L9 (37,100.39)
MISS MUCHO NZ /L11 (56,450.00)

20

Michael Young
Ryan Bell

Jocelyn Young
Colin Brown
Peter Tilbrook

Colin Brown

Leeann Lee

Mike Reed

Barry Howlett

Justin Prentice

G F JBond, S A Bond
Barry Howlett

Michael Brennan
Shane Tognolini

Reg Phillips

Dylan Egerton-Green
Barry Howlett

Barry Howlett

Jemma Hayman

G F JBond, S A Bond

Gary Hall Jnr
Kyle Symington

Jocelyn Young
Maddison Brown
Gary Hall Jnr

Colin Brown

Kyle Harper

Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Lewis

Gary Hall Jnr
Ryan Warwick
Chris Voak

Chris Voak
Shannon Suvaljko
Trent Wheeler
Michael Grantham
Chris Voak
Mitchell Miller
Chris Lewis

Deni Roberts

130,315.00
92,770.00

54,945.00
32,472.50
22,465.00

20,575.00
15,955.26

14,107.30
13,780.92
10,085.00
7,810.00
7,425.00
7,399.74
4,365.63
3,919.21
3,488.76
2,865.79
1,945.00
1,869.38
1,035.00

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122207)

(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122206),(3-GPM021
22207)
(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122205)

(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22206)

(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22211)
(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122210)

(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122209)
(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122211)
(1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122205)

(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPC02122201)
(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPC02122201)

(1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122205)
(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPC02122201)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM02122206 3YO+ FFA MS PACE (SKY1) (MS)
Prizemoney: $30,000.00 - 1st - $17,400.00, 2nd - $5,400.00, 3rd - $2,775.00, 4th - $1,425.00, 5th - $900.00, Unplaced - $300.00.

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 15). RBD. 2536 metres.

Claim Trainer

3YO+ FFA OPEN

Driver

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

o g s WOWN -

~

10
11

16
17

18
19
20
21
22

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MISS LIMELIGHT NZ / L13 (95,079.34)

GAMBIT NZ / L15 (129,978.00)

PRINCE OF PLEASURE NZ /L10 (44,256.25)
WHATABRO / L15 (104,216.70)

IDEAL AGENT NZ /L15 (113,967.75)
BLITZEMBYE NZ /L12 (74,368.75)

WILDWEST NZ/L15 (144,300.37)
FANCI A DANCE / L13 (86,934.00)

PINNY TIGER / L10 (45,637.48)

DIEGO NZ /L15 (158,377.50)
VIVERE DAMORE / L15 (111,355.50)

ROCKABALL NZ /L12 (71,436.75)

JACK FARTHING NZ /L15 (129,396.50)
CORDERO/L10 (46,031.20)

RAGAZZO MACH NZ / L10 (41,881.25)

MIGHTY CONQUEROR NZ /L15 (194,721.00)
THEO AVIATOR / L13 (93,296.96)

MINSTREL NZ /L15 (180,851.74)
STROKE OF LUCK / L15 (142,980.30)
JASPERVELLABEACH /L15 (100,001.86)
MIRACLE MOOSE NZ /L15 (120,606.55)
BABYFACE ADDA / L15 (115,294.37)
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Ryan Bell

Gary Hall Snr

Gary Hall Snr

Michael Brennan

G F JBond, S A Bond
Mike Reed

Gary Hall Snr
Barry Howlett

Michael Brennan

Gary Hall Snr
Peter Tilbrook

Caris Hamilton-Smith

Ryan Bell
Trevor Wright

Mike Reed

G F JBond, S A Bond

Corey Peterson

G F JBond, S A Bond
Jemma Hayman
Gary Elson

Nathan Turvey

Cody Wallrodt

Kyle Symington

Stuart McDonald
Gary Hall Jnr
Chris Voak

Deni Roberts

Shannon Suvaljko

Gary Hall Jnr

Chris Lewis
Trent Wheeler

Maddison Brown
Emily Suvaljko

Micheal Ferguson

Kyle Symington
No Driver Listed

Shannon Suvaljko

Ryan Warwick

Corey Peterson

Ryan Warwick
Chris Voak

Emily Suvaljko
Nathan Turvey
Cody Wallrodt

92,770.00

49,350.00
38,470.26
36,922.50
34,663.13
25,888.44

25,400.00
23,617.19

23,341.13

22,625.00
22,465.00

19,026.88

14,526.69
8,324.74

8,306.55

7,190.00
6,996.25

5,975.00
4,542.50
4,125.00
3,596.88
2,400.00

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122206),(3-GPM021
22207)

(1-GPM02122206),(2-GPM02122208)
(1-GPM02122206),(2-GPM02122207)

(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
222086)

(1-GPM02122210),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22206)
(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22206),(4-GPM02122210)

(1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22206)
(1-GPM02122207),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22206)

(1-GPM02122207),(2-GPM02122206)
(1-GPM02122206),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22210)
(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22211),(4-GPM02122206)

(1-GPM02122210),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22208)

(1-GPM02122207),(2-GPM02122206)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 2 December, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 29 November, 2022 8:30 am

GPM02122207 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY1) (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,750.00 - 1st - $13,775.00, 2nd - $4,275.00, 3rd - $2,196.88, 4th - $1,128.13, 5th - $712.50, Unplaced - $237.50.
3YO+ Conditioned PACE
NE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
AE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $40,000+ (If Eligible)
(RL14). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 EIGHTEEN CARAT NZ / L13 (95,188.75) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 130,315.00 FT (1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122207)
2 MISS LIMELIGHT NZ / L13 (95,079.34) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 92,770.00 FT (1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122206),(3-GPM021
22207)
3 WHATABRO / L15 (104,216.70) Michael Brennan Chris Voak 36,922.50 FT (1-GPM02122206),(2-GPM02122207)
4 MOONLITE DRIVE NZ / L11 (57,140.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 27,818.63 FT (1-GPM02122208),(2-GPM02122207)
5 BLITZEMBYE NZ /L12 (74,368.75) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 25,888.44 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22206)
6 FANCI A DANCE / L13 (86,934.00) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 23,617.19 FT (1-GPM02122210),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22206)
7 VIVERE DAMORE / L15 (111,355.50) Peter Tilbrook Emily Suvaljko 22,465.00 FT (1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22206)
8 MACHNIFICENT /L11 (67,551.80) Kat Warwick No Driver Listed 21,585.00 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22208)
9 ROCKABALL NZ/L12 (71,436.75) Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 19,026.88 FT (1-GPM02122207),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22206)
10 JACK FARTHING NZ / L15 (129,396.50) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 14,526.69 FT (1-GPM02122207),(2-GPM02122206)
11 TYPHOON BANNER NZ / L13 (92,906.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Aiden De Campo 13,497.19 FT (1-GPM02122207),(2-GPM02122210)
12 THEO AVIATOR / L13 (93,296.96) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 6,996.25 FT (1-GPM02122210),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22206)
13 JASPERVELLABEACH / L15 (100,001.86) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 4,125.00 FT (1-GPM02122207),(2-GPM02122206)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
14 JOEY JAMES /L9 (36,018.16) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 3,403.13 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22210),(4-GPM02122212),(5-GPM02122208),(6-
GPM02122207)
15 MASTER LEIGHTON /L9 (37,816.30) Graham Gilbert Emily Suvaljko 1,472.50 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021

22211),(4-GPM02122210),(5-GPM02122207)
15
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 2 December, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 29 November, 2022 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM02122208 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY1) (MS)
Prizemoney: $22,000.00 - 1st - $12,760.00, 2nd - $3,960.00, 3rd - $2,035.00, 4th - $1,045.00, 5th - $660.00, Unplaced - $220.00.
3YO+ L10/11 (CL12) HWOE LT $70,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $85,000)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
AE 4YO+ HWOE 70,000+ WITH NO MORE THAN TWO (2) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL11)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares)

Novice Barrier Draw Claim Allowed. PBD/L. 2536 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 PRINCE OF PLEASURE NZ / L10 (44,256.25) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 38,470.26 FT (1-GPM02122206),(2-GPM02122208)
2 ROBBIE ROCKET /L10 (43,972.99) Ron Huston Gary Hall Jr 29,706.76 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122212),(3-GPM021
22208)
3 MOONLITE DRIVE NZ / L11 (57,140.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 27,818.63 FT (1-GPM02122208),(2-GPM02122207)
4 PINNY TIGER/L10 (45,637.48) Michael Brennan Trent Wheeler 23,341.13 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22206),(4-GPM02122210)
5 SANGUE REALE / L12 (80,666.03) Chris Voak Kyle Symington (cl) 23,300.00 FT
6 MACHNIFICENT /L11 (67,551.80) Kat Warwick No Driver Listed 21,585.00 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22208)
7 ROCKABALL NZ/L12 (71,436.75) Caris Hamilton-Smith Kyle Symington (cl) 19,026.88 FT (1-GPM02122207),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22206)
8 ELDAYTONA/L11 (63,711.99) Sue Wiscombe Lindsay Harper 18,319.70 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPM021
22208)
9 FIREROCKFIREROLL / L10 (54,045.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jr 17,192.50 FT (1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122208)
10 ORLANDO BLUE / L10 (45,254.61) Michael Young Gary Hall Jr 12,342.02 FT (1-GPM02122208),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPM021
22212)
11 STAMFORD NZ /L10 (44,363.22) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 10,556.25 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22211)
12 CORDERO /L10 (46,031.20) Trevor Wright No Driver Listed 8,324.74 FT (1-GPM02122206),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22210)
13 RAGAZZO MACH NZ / L10 (41,881.25) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 8,306.55 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22211),(4-GPM02122206)
14 IMA ROCKABILLY REBEL NZ / L10 (53,950.48) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 6,585.88 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPC021
22201),(4-GPM02122211)
15 WOODLEA RAGNAR NZ / L10 (40,788.93) Michael Brennan Trent Wheeler 4,790.00 FT (1-GPM02122208),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22211)
16 KNOW WHEN TO RUN / L11 (66,123.23) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 3,997.50 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPM021
22208)
17 WITHOUTTHETUH / L11 (58,653.84) Michael Brennan Kyle Symington (cl) 3,902.50 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22212)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
18 JOEY JAMES /L9 (36,018.16) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 3,403.13 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22210),(4-GPM02122212),(5-GPM02122208),(6-
GPM02122207)
19 MASTER LEIGHTON /L9 (37,816.30) Graham Gilbert Emily Suvaljko 1,472.50 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021

19

22211),(4-GPM02122210),(5-GPM02122207)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 2 December, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 29 November, 2022 8:30 am

GPM02122209 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY1) (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LT $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
AE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
(RL9). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 AUSSIE SCOOTER/ L9 (35,910.16) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 25,500.00 FT (1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22204)
2 ARMED REACTOR NZ /L9 (36,485.00) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 18,419.74 FT
3 DIAMOND DAZE / L8 (29,225.24) Leeann Lee Kyle Harper 15,955.26 FT (1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22211)
4 ROCKNROLL ELLIOT /L9 (38,544.80) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 13,837.47 FT
5 GETN WIGGY WITHIT NZ / L8 (27,900.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 13,582.21 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122211)
6 TINSELTOWN NZ /L8 (30,153.00) Chris Voak Chris Voak 12,534.08 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122212),(3-GPM021
22211)
7 LUCKY GALLEON NZ /L8 (25,275.00) Ray Williams Aldo Cortopassi 12,443.42 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209)
8 FASTER THAN DAD /L9 (34,108.49) Michael George Stuart McDonald 12,357.34 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122209)
9 SUGAR STREET NZ /L8 (31,549.42) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 11,048.00 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122211),(3-GPM021
22209)
10 BALTIC ACE NZ /L9 (38,712.50) Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 10,819.73 FT
11 IFEEL SIKDARL /L8 (28,904.99) Graham Cummins Maddison Brown 10,563.16 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22211)
12 VULCAN STAR NZ/L10 (44,530.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 10,000.92 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122212)
13 MISTER FORTUNIA NZ /L9 (39,577.50) Amber Sparks Aldo Cortopassi 9,637.80 FT
14 LITTLE BITOF FUN /L9 (34,325.78) Julie O'Neill Kyle Harper 8,656.88 FT
15 SOUND WAVE /L9 (33,014.12) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 7,299.55 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122209)
16 ROCKSTAR REBEL /L8 (32,050.12) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 7,163.29 FT
17 SIMPLY SHAZ NZ /L8 (30,819.62) Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 6,978.96 FT
18 APOLOGIZE /L8 (27,395.31) Donald Harper Donald Harper 6,518.29 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPC02122201)
19 OUR SHELLEY BEACH NZ /L8 (26,029.48) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 6,373.42 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122211)
20 MIRACLE MAX /L9 (32,622.91) Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 6,268.42 FT (1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122209)
21 PONTEVIVO /L9 (34,512.50) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 6,169.26 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPC02122201)
22 STRAUNY /L8 (29,425.12) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 5,911.88 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122204),(3-GPM021
22211)
23 THE VERANDAH / L9 (34,571.47) Michael George Stuart McDonald 5,256.82 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122212),(3-GPM021
22209)
24 WOODLEA RAGNAR NZ /L10 (40,788.93) Michael Brennan Trent Wheeler 4,790.00 FT (1-GPM02122208),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22211)
25 LA SULEIMAN /L8 (32,194.12) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,232.37 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPC021
22201)
26 JOEY JAMES /L9 (36,018.16) Brad Lynn Deni Roberts 3,403.13 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22210),(4-GPM02122212),(5-GPM02122208),(6-
GPM02122207)
27 RUN FOR MERCY /L9 (37,100.39) Jemma Hayman Chris Lewis 1,869.38 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122205)
28 ADDA SOMETHING / L9 (34,918.55) Jocelyn Young Madeliene Young 1,719.38 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22209)
29 MASTER LEIGHTON /L9 (37,816.30) Graham Gilbert Emily Suvaljko 1,472.50 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22211),(4-GPM02122210),(5-GPM02122207)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
30 THREE RUMOURS NZ /L7 (19,585.87) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 13,780.92 FT (1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122209)
31 CHEER THE MAJOR NZ /L6 (14,267.62) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 6,209.22 FT Engaged PINJARA 28/11/2022 /
(1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPC021
22201)
32 ULTIMATE ROCKER NZ /L7 (24,039.98) Joe Rigoli Jamie Rigoli 3,489.48 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021

32

22211)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 2 December, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 29 November, 2022 8:30 am

GPM02122210 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY1) (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,375.00 - 1st - $11,817.50, 2nd - $3,667.50, 3rd - $1,884.69, 4th - $967.81, 5th - $611.25, Unplaced - $203.75.
3YO+ L5$ LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $27,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL12)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

20

1 FANCI A DANCE / L13 (86,934.00) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 23,617.19 FT (1-GPM02122210),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22206)
2 PINNY TIGER / L10 (45,637.48) Michael Brennan Trent Wheeler 23,341.13 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22206),(4-GPM02122210)
3 ELDAYTONA/L11 (63,711.99) Sue Wiscombe Lindsay Harper 18,319.70 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPM021
22208)
4 ARMA INDIE NZ / L12 (84,683.62) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 14,107.30 FT (1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122210)
5 TYPHOON BANNER NZ / L13 (92,906.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Aiden De Campo 13,497.19 FT (1-GPM02122207),(2-GPM02122210)
6 MASTER PUBLISHER NZ/L10 (46,713.92) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jr 13,457.17 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122210)
7 TUAS DELIGHT NZ / L13 (95,250.75) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 13,225.94 FT
8 BRACKEN SKY / L15 (127,971.80) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 13,067.81 FT
9 ORLANDO BLUE / L10 (45,254.61) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 12,342.02 FT (1-GPM02122208),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPM021
22212)
10 PRADASON /L11 (66,688.12) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 11,526.25 FT
11 BEAT CITY / L15 (106,859.50) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 11,475.95 FT
12 CORDERO /L10 (46,031.20) Trevor Wright No Driver Listed 8,324.74 FT (1-GPM02122206),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22210)
13 THEO AVIATOR / L13 (93,296.96) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 6,996.25 FT (1-GPM02122210),(2-GPM02122207),(3-GPM021
22206)
14 THE KRAKEN / L12 (78,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 4,763.75 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPC021
22201)
15 KNOW WHEN TO RUN / L11 (66,123.23) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 3,997.50 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPM021
22208)
16 ALTA RHETT/L13 (88,782.29) Sarah Wall Nathan Turvey 2,224.06 FT
17 TWOBOB CRACKER / L10 (53,212.86) Glenn Elliott Shannon Suvaljko 1,883.35 FT (1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122211),(3-GPC021
22201),(4-GPM02122210)
18 TELLMETOATTACK / L10 (54,551.29) David Simmonds Jocelyn Young 1,602.50 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22210)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
19 JOEY JAMES /L9 (36,018.16) Brad Lynn Deni Roberts 3,403.13 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22210),(4-GPM02122212),(5-GPM02122208),(6-
GPM02122207)
20 MASTER LEIGHTON /L9 (37,816.30) Graham Gilbert Emily Suvaljko 1,472.50 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021

22211),(4-GPM02122210),(5-GPM02122207)




GP021222

Page 8 of 10
METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 2 December, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 29 November, 2022 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM02122211 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY1) (MS)
Prizemoney: $18,500.00 - 1st - $10,730.00, 2nd - $3,330.00, 3rd - $1,711.25, 4th - $878.75, 5th - $555.00, Unplaced - $185.00.
3YO+ L5$ LT $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $22,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 WESTERN ARTERRA /L10 (50,362.24) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 15,075.00 FT
2 MASTER PUBLISHER NZ / L10 (46,713.92) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 13,457.17 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122210)
3 STAMFORD NZ/L10 (44,363.22) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 10,556.25 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22211)
4 BETTOR GET IT ON NZ/L10 (53,154.00) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 10,085.00 FT (1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122211)
5 RAGAZZO MACH NZ/L10 (41,881.25) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 8,306.55 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22211),(4-GPM02122206)
6 MIRRAGON /L13 (89,667.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 8,016.56 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)
7 DONT BOTHER ME NONE NZ /L11 (58,675.03) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 7,780.00 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22211)
8 CARRERA MACH NZ/L12(83,340.81) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 7,490.92 FT
MCARDLES GEM NZ / L15 (109,034.50) Brett Smith Brett Smith 6,708.42 FT
10 IMA ROCKABILLY REBEL NZ /L10 (53,950.48) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 6,585.88 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPC021
22201),(4-GPM02122211)
11 BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ /L13 (92,263.75) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 6,205.26 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)
12 WOODLEA RAGNAR NZ/L10 (40,788.93) Michael Brennan Trent Wheeler 4,790.00 FT (1-GPM02122208),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22211)
13 THE KRAKEN /L12 (78,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 4,763.75 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPC021
22201)
14 AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / L11 (63,212.37) Matthew Scott Mitchell Miller 4,296.92 FT (1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122211)
15 KNOW WHEN TO RUN/L11 (66,123.23) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 3,997.50 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPM021
22208)
16 WITHOUTTHETUH / L11 (58,653.84) Michael Brennan Chris Voak 3,902.50 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22212)
17 MARQUISARD / L13 (87,303.58) Craig Abercromby Chris Voak 2,935.64 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)
18 TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ /L11 (62,250.00) Tracy Reay Gary Hall Jnr 2,152.50 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122212)
19 TWOBOB CRACKER/ L10 (53,212.86) Glenn Elliott Shannon Suvaljko 1,883.35 FT (1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122211),(3-GPC021
22201),(4-GPM02122210)
20 REBEL WITH A GRIN NZ/L11 (66,075.60) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 1,877.37 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122211),(3-GPM021
22212)
21 MAJOR MUCHA /L10 (42,987.00) Chris Voak Chris Voak 1,718.94 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22212)
22 TELLMETOATTACK/L10 (54,551.29) David Simmonds Jocelyn Young 1,602.50 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22210)
23 PIERRE WHITBY / L13 (86,464.59) Debra Lewis Madeliene Young 1,426.25 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)
24 GEE SMITH/L11 (60,996.50) Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 1,406.32 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122212)
25 DISCO UNDER FIRE /L12 (81,787.10) Frank Vanmaris Chris Voak 1,370.00 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122211)
26 ATHABASCAN /L13 (86,196.75) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 1,325.72 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)
27 OUR SEQUEL NZ /L11 (55,700.00) Colin Joss Ryan Warwick 1,255.00 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)
28 SAMEPLACE SAMETIME / L10 (44,884.58) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 855.00 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122211)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
29 DIAMOND DAZE / L8 (29,225.24) Leeann Lee Kyle Harper 15,955.26 FT (1-GPM02122205),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22211)
30 GETN WIGGY WITHIT NZ /L8 (27,900.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 13,582.21 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122211)
31 TINSELTOWN NZ /L8 (30,153.00) Chris Voak Chris Voak 12,534.08 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122212),(3-GPM021
22211)
32 LUCKY GALLEON NZ /L8 (25,275.00) Ray Williams Aldo Cortopassi 12,443.42 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209)
33 SUGAR STREET NZ /L8 (31,549.42) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 11,048.00 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122211),(3-GPM021
22209)
34 |IFEEL SIKDARL /L8 (28,904.99) Graham Cummins Maddison Brown 10,563.16 FT (1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22211)
35 UNCONDITIONAL NZ /L9 (33,909.73) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 8,585.66 FT
36 NAME IN LIGHTS /L7 (22,750.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 6,682.89 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)
37 OUR SHELLEY BEACH NZ /L8 (26,029.48) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 6,373.42 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122211)
38 CHEER THE MAJOR NZ /L6 (14,267.62) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 6,209.22 FT Engaged PINJARA 28/11/2022 /
(1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPC021
22201)
39 HEZA HEAD HONCHO NZ /L8 (27,165.14) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 6,060.39 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122211)
40 STRAUNY /L8 (29,425.12) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 5,911.88 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122204),(3-GPM021
22211)
41 DEEORSE /L8 (30,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,523.76 FT (1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122211)
42 LA SULEIMAN /L8 (32,194.12) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,232.37 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPC021
22201)
43 ULTIMATE ROCKER NZ /L7 (24,039.98) Joe Rigoli Jamie Rigoli 3,489.48 FT (1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021

22211)
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44 JOEY JAMES /L9 (36,018.16) Brad Lynn Deni Roberts 3,403.13 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22210),(4-GPM02122212),(5-GPM02122208),(6-
GPM02122207)

45 SEVEN NO TRUMPS / L6 (14,807.24) Peter Tilbrook Gary Hall Jnr 2,141.44 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201)

46 GOV STARZZZ /L5 (11,162.62) Tracy Reay Gary Hall Jnr 1,776.32 FT

47 ADDA SOMETHING / L9 (34,918.55) Jocelyn Young Madeliene Young 1,719.38 FT (1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22209)

48 YANKEE LINCOLN NZ /L9 (38,887.50) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 1,674.47 FT (1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122211)

49 MASTER LEIGHTON /L9 (37,816.30) Graham Gilbert Emily Suvaljko 1,472.50 FT (1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22211),(4-GPM02122210),(5-GPM02122207)

50 TUBBS FARQUHAR /L9 (38,833.40) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 895.00 FT

50

GPM02122212 3YO+ SS PACE (SKY1) (SS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.
3YO+ L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND

NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000

(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

(RL9*)

*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2503 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

MEETS
1

10
11
12

19
20

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 29 November 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

RACE PREFERENCE
ROBBIE ROCKET / L10 (43,972.99)

AUSSIE SCOOTER /L9 (35,910.16)

COOPER NZ /L9 (34,865.00)
FIREROCKFIREROLL / L10 (54,045.00)
TINSELTOWN NZ /L8 (30,153.00)

ORLANDO BLUE /L10 (45,254.61)

VULCAN STAR NZ/ L10 (44,530.00)
MIRACLE MAX /L9 (32,622.91)
THE VERANDAH / L9 (34,571.47)

DEEORSE / L8 (30,127.00)
AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / L11 (63,212.37)
WITHOUTTHETUH / L11 (58,653.84)

JOEY JAMES /L9 (36,018.16)

TROOPINGOFTHECOLOR /L8 (25,535.11)
TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ /L11 (62,250.00)
TWOBOB CRACKER /L10 (53,212.86)

REBEL WITH A GRIN NZ /L11 (66,075.60)
MAJOR MUCHA / L10 (42,987.00)

YANKEE LINCOLN NZ /L9 (38,887.50)
GEE SMITH / L11 (60,996.50)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

21
22
23

CHEDDAR IS BETTER / L7 (18,727.30)
HESACHARMER /L7 (20,351.62)
CELEBRITY CHEF / L7 (24,082.77)

23

Ron Huston
G F JBond, S A Bond

Michael Young
Michael Young
Chris Voak

Michael Young

G F JBond, S A Bond
Matthew Scott

Michael George

Debbie Padberg
Matthew Scott
Michael Brennan

Brad Lynn

Chris Voak
Tracy Reay
Glenn Elliott

Chris Phatouros
Chris Voak
Jemma Hayman

Matthew Scott

Shane Quadrio
Chienoa Silver
Chris Playle

Gary Hall Jnr
Ryan Warwick

Gary Hall Jnr
Maddison Brown

Chris Lewis
Gary Hall Jnr

Deni Roberts
No Driver Listed
Stuart McDonald

Shannon Suvaljko
Mitchell Miller
Chris Voak

Deni Roberts

Chris Voak
Gary Hall Jnr

Shannon Suvaljko
Kyle Symington
Chris Voak

Chris Voak

No Driver Listed

Shannon Suvaljko
Kyle Symington

Micheal Ferguson

29,706.76
25,500.00

21,663.79
17,192.50
12,534.08

12,342.02

10,000.92
6,268.42
5,256.82

4,523.76
4,296.92
3,902.50

3,403.13

2,992.60
2,152.50
1,883.35

1,877.37
1,718.94
1,674.47

1,406.32

13,231.58
7,077.63
4,393.42

FT

FT
10
FT

10
FT
FT

FT
20
20

FT

FT
20
10

20

FT
20

FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM02122204),(2-GPM02122212),(3-GPM021
22208)
(1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22204)

(1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122208)

(1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122212),(3-GPM021
22211)
(1-GPM02122208),(2-GPM02122210),(3-GPM021
22212)

(1-GPM02122209),(2-GPM02122212)

(1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122209)

(1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122212),(3-GPM021
22209)
(1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122211)

(1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122211)

(1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122208),(3-GPM021
22212)
(1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122209),(3-GPM021
22210),(4-GPM02122212),(5-GPM02122208),(6-
GPM02122207)
(1-GPM02122212),(2-GPC02122201)

(1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122212)

(1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122211),(3-GPC021
22201),(4-GPM02122210)
(1-GPC02122201),(2-GPM02122211),(3-GPM021
22212)
(1-GPM02122211),(2-GPC02122201),(3-GPM021
22212)

(1-GPM02122212),(2-GPM02122211)

(1-GPM02122211),(2-GPM02122212)

Unique Nominations = 152
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Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
KR (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRB 0414 650 362
H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437 778 156
E (Emily) Johnson DRB 0474 449 452
C D (Campbell) McCallum DRB 0420 966 696
M L (Morgan) Miller DRB 0413 017 055
J F (Joshua) Stampalia DRB 0439 691 246
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRB 0447 050 303
K A (Kyle) Symington DRA 0419 097 978

Total Drivers on Report =

1"



